
LA MARQUE 
HIGH SCHOOL 

2023 Cross Country Schedule 
 

 
 
 

 
DATE    MEET     LOCATION            
 

Fri. Aug. 18   Clear Falls Invitational  Hometown Heroes Park (League City)  
 

Fri. Sept. 1   Wolverine Invitational  Resoft Park – Alvin (Clear Brook HS Host) 
 

Friday, Sept. 8  Galveston Island Beach Run  East Pavilion (Ball High Host) 

 
Friday, Sept. 15  Bulldog Invitational   Northwest Park (LaPorte HS Host) 

 
Thursday, Sept. 21  Longhorn Stampede   Dobie HS (Dobie HS Host) 

 
Thursday, Oct. 5  Texas City October Classic  Rainbow Park (Texas City HS Host) 
 

Thursday, Oct. 12  District 26-4A Meet   Bay City HS 
                                                 (Rain Date is Saturday, Oct. 14) 

 
Mon-Tue. Oct. 23-24  UIL Regional Meet    Texas A&M – Corpus Christi 

 
Fri-Sat. Nov. 3-4  UIL State Meet   Old Settlers Park, Round Rock 
 

Updated: 5/8/23 
 

 
MASCOT – Cougars                                                                   SCHOOL COLORS – Blue & Gold 

 
 

HEAD COACH – Amber Rozier 
Office Number – (409) 908-5039 / E-Mail – arozier@tcisd.org  

 
 

CAMPUS ATHLETIC COOR. – Wade Oliphant         SUPERINTENDENT – Dr. Melissa Duarte 
CAMPUS GIRL’S ATHLETIC COOR. – Amber Rozier                PRINCIPAL – Ricky Nicholson 

ATHLETIC TRAINER – Desstin Hardy-Alcorn        ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Leland Surovik 
              ASSISTANT ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Tony Willis 

 

mailto:arozier@tcisd.org

